# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4613198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID M. GRAVETT	01/30/2012
GEORGE Y. DANILOFF	01/30/2012
PINGREN HE	01/30/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARBYLAN BIOSURGERY, INC.
Street Address:	3181 PORTER DRIVE
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15264550

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)815-7401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650.815.7400

**Email:** jucostello@mwe.com, IPDocketMWE@mwe.com,

IPDocketSiliconValley@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: JACQUELINE F. MAHONEY

Address Line 1: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091536-0138/8012.US04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUELINE F. MAHONEY
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline F. Mahoney/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2017

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=091536\_0138\_assgnmnt#page1.tif source=091536\_0138\_assgnmnt#page2.tif

PATENT 504566487 REEL: 043706 FRAME: 0387

source=091536\_0138\_assgnmnt#page3.tif source=091536\_0138\_assgnmnt#page4.tif source=091536\_0138\_assgnmnt#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043706 FRAME: 0388

Application No.: 13/387,682 Attorney Docket No.: 67934-8012,US01

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by, David M. Gravett, George Y. Daniloff and Pingren He, (the "Assignors"), residing in Mountain View, California; Los Altos, California; and Sunnyvale, California, respectively. We Assignors have invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled MODIFIED HYALURONIC ACID POLYMER COMPOSITIONS AND RELATED METHODS, (the "Application"), bearing Serial No. 13/387,682, with an International Application filing date of July 23, 2010.

CARBYLAN BIOSURGERY, INC., having a place of business at 3181 Porter Drive, Palo Alto, California, 94304, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

DMSLIBRARY01-18136295.1

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 30 Jan 2012

1/30/2012

George Y. Daniloff

Date: Jan. 30, 2012

Pingren He

DMSLIBRARY01-18136295.1

WIT	NESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Dav	rid M. Gravett		
1.	<u> Thawnt Redon</u> Signature	<u>t</u>	301/AN/12 Date	
	SHARON T RIDEO Print Name	<u>ur</u>		
	3715 TERSTENA   Street Address	<u>L #105</u>		
	SANTA CLARA, ( City, Country & Post	<u>'A 950</u> 51 al Code		
2.	Signature	18 A	<u>30, 20</u> 12 Date	
	Janet Anderson Prot Name	***************************************		
	1806 COTOBA O	760		
	City, Country & Posts	<u>4 9465</u> 0 II Code		
OR				
STAT	E OF	••••		
COUN	VTY OF			
whose name if his authorized	before me,	e on the basis of satisfa and acknowledged to m	ictory evidence) to be the se that he executed the :	person same in
I certil foregoing para	fy under PENALTY OF PERJURY ui graph is true and correct.	ider the laws of the St	ate of	that the
	W	TNESS my hand and or	fficial seal.	
(Seal)	Sig	nature		
(Oedi)				

**PATENT REEL: 043706 FRAME: 0391**  Application No.: 13/387,682 Attorney Docket No.: 67934-8012.US01

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY George Y. Daniloff
1. ShawntRedeout 30 JAN 12 Shenature Date
SHARON I RIDEDUT Print Name
Street Address
SANTA CLARA CA 95057 City, Country & Postai Code
2. Janet Anderson
Print Name  1834 Cordoln St #40  Street Address
City, Country & Postal Code
<u>OR</u>
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
On
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal)

DMSLIBRARY01-18136295.1

WITN	NESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Pingren He	
1,	<u> Tham Rideout</u> <u>30 Jan 12</u> Signature <u>30 Jan 12</u>	
	SHARON J RIDEOUT Print Name	
	3715 TERSTENA PL #105 Street Address	
	SANTA CLARA, CA 95051 City, Country & Postal Code	
2.	Janet Anderson Print Name	
	1826 Cordoba St 760 Street Address	
	City, Country & Postal Code	
<u> </u>		
STATE	E OF	
COUNT	NTY OF	
the same in his	before me,	remited
I certify	fy under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State oftigraph is true and correct.	hat the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Signature	
(Seal)		

PATENT REEL: 043706 FRAME: 0393

**RECORDED: 09/26/2017** 

DMSLIBRARY01-18136295.1